AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF
ABERDEEN NO. 373 COUNCIL TO BE HELD THE 10" DAY OF APRIL, 2025

;%%'m IN THE RURAL MUNICIPAL OFFICE, 101 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, ABERDEEN, SK

No. 373

10.

11.

12.

13.

8:00 am — Call to Order

Approval of Agenda

Conflict of Interest

Minutes

4.1. Minutes of the Regular Meeting March 13, 2025

4.2. Minutes of the Public Hearing held March 13, 2025

4.3. Safety Meeting Minutes

4.4, Minutes of the Joint meeting with RMs of Corman Park & Blucher
4.5. Minutes - Aberdeen & District Culture & Recreation Board

4.6. Minutes-Aberdeen Community Hall Committee

Discussion Arising from the Minutes

Financial Reports —March 2025

6.1. Statement of Financial Activities
6.2. Bank Reconciliation

6.3. Payroll Summary

6.4. MasterCard Purchases

6.5. List of Accounts for Payment

Road Foreman Report

Council Reports

Administrator’s Report

Delegates-

10.1. Monte- Summit Sand & Gravel- 11:00 am

10.2. David Bubnick- 1:15 pm

10.3. Prosanta Mondal- 2:00 pm

In Camera Session- to discuss matters under section 14 of LA FOIP
Planning & Development

12.1. Discretionary Use Permit- Place of Worship- Par C

12.2. Subdivision Request- Place of Worship SE 09-38-03-W3
12.3. Request for Temporary Second Dwelling-SW 02-38-03-W3
Unfinished Business

13.1. Summit Gravel Stockpile

13.2. Bylaw 2025-02- A Bylaw To Undertake The Application Of SB90 Liquid Asphalt Within Valley

View Estates As A Local Improvement
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14. New Business

14.1.
14.2.
14.3.
14.4.
14.5.
14.6.
14.7.
14.8.
14.9.

14.10.
14.11.
14.12.
14.13.
14.14.

Bylaw 2025-03- Special Tax Bylaw
Pasture Remediation Grant

Highway 41 Water Utility- New Service Requests/ line relocation
SaskPower- New Service

RCMP DAP

Bettker Road Concerns- Discovery Ridge
SMHI Withdrawal Approvals

Old Mower

Gravel Map

Tax Enforcement-000219304-01

Tax Abatement- 000131200-01

Budget Meeting Date

Ratify Approval for Purchase of AEDs
Farm in the Dell Flower Proposal

15. Correspondence

15.1. SARM- Response to Provincial Budget/Response to Carbon Free Province/Federal Election
Priorities.

15.2. Blucher/Aberdeen First Responders Annual Report

15.3. Municipalities Act Survey Report

15.4. Education Property Tax Mill Rates-Public School/ St Pauls Separate Schools

15.5. RCMP Elected Officials Meeting Invite/RM & Town Stats/Policing Priorities for 2025

15.6. ISC Notice of Interest Amendment

15.7. MLDP Course Schedule

15.8. Municipal Revenue Sharing

15.9. SAMA AGM Invite

15.10. Potash Sharing Estimates

15.11. Schulte Safety Training

15.12. Building & Technical Standards Updates-March and April 2025

15.13. Club Culturel de St Denis Thank you

15.14. Sagehill Community Futures Upcoming Workshops

15.15. Wheatland AGM Invite

16. Adjournment



